
Mid-America Christia (4-7-1, 2-0-1) -vs- SAGU (2-9-0, 0-3)
10/4/2022 at Waxahachie HS ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/4/2022
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Nick Moore   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Mid-America Christia 2 0 2
SAGU 1 0 1

Mid-America Christia 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Makayla Farquharson 0 0 0 0 90
D 3 Bruna Faleiro 4 1 0 0 66
M/F 4 Jasmine Morales 1 1 0 0 64
F/M 5 Kealy Juarez 2 1 0 0 60
D 6 Cammy Hargrove 0 0 0 1 90
M 8 Francesca Martella 2 2 1 0 90
M 9 Daniela Paez 1 0 0 0 90
F 10 Annika Gerdau 2 1 0 0 81
D 15 Kanasa Spybuck 4 1 1 0 80
M 20 Jasie Eischen 0 0 0 1 90
F 31 Dani Duke 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
2 Deborah Silveira 0 0 0 0 7
7 Kadin Stinson 1 0 0 0 15
16 Michaela Seahorn 0 0 0 0 24
21 Gipsy Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 9
23 Mia Willyerd 1 1 0 0 26
25 Alissa Taylor 0 0 0 0 18

Totals 18 8 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Makayla Farquharson 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

SAGU 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GOA
L 0 Zoe Boldt 0 0 0 0 90
DEFE 3 Janelle Pirano 0 0 0 0 90
FOR
W 7 Rylee Thatcher 2 2 1 0 90
FOR
W 9 Jordan Shelton 1 1 0 0 18
DEFE 15 Lydia Johnson 0 0 0 0 90
MIDF 17 Sampa Chisanga 1 0 0 1 57
MIDF 18 Paula Moreno 0 0 0 0 75
MIDF 21 Katia Casanova 0 0 0 0 45
DEFE 24 Patience Bartz 0 0 0 0 71
DEFE 26 Valeria Olivas 1 0 0 0 90
FOR
W 35 Breanna Suhr 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
5 Alexis Roman 0 0 0 0 11
6 Beatriz Rodrigues 2 1 0 0 56
8 Alejandra Ruiz 0 0 0 0 8
11 Jessica Lopez 0 0 0 0 9
16 Erika Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 8
19 Kyra Smith 0 0 0 0 24
22 Shakira Williams 0 0 0 0 22
23 Cassandra Cervantes 0 0 0 0 8
25 Kaaliyah Joseph 0 0 0 0 22
28 Skyla Deoliveira 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 7 4 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Zoe Boldt 90:00 2 5

Totals 2 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Mid-America Christia 10 8 18
SAGU 4 3 7

Saves By Period
Mid-America Christia 1 2 3
SAGU 2 4 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Mid-America Christia 1 3 4
SAGU 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Mid-America Christia 1 3 4
SAGU 4 5 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

9:06
MID-
AMER Kanasa Spybuck Cammy Hargrove , Jasie Eischen *

17:51 SAGU Rylee Thatcher Sampa Chisanga *

25:30
MID-
AMER Francesca Martella *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 MID-AMER Makayla Farquharson at goalie for Mid-America Christia.
0:00 SAGU Zoe Boldt at goalie for SAGU.
1:10 SAGU Shot by SAGU Jordan Shelton, Save (by goalie) Makayla Farquharson.
-- SAGU Foul on SAGU.
3:06 MID-AMER Corner kick by Mid-America Christia Annika Gerdau [3:06].
-- SAGU Foul on SAGU.
6:52 MID-AMER Shot by Mid-America Christia Bruna Faleiro, Blocked.
6:55 MID-AMER Shot by Mid-America Christia Bruna Faleiro, Hit Crossbar.
6:58 MID-AMER Shot by Mid-America Christia Kanasa Spybuck, Wide Right.
7:10 MID-AMER Shot by Mid-America Christia Bruna Faleiro, Blocked.
9:06 MID-AMER GOAL by Mid-America Christia Kanasa Spybuck (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Cammy Hargrove and Jasie Eischen

Mid-America Christia 1, SAGU 0
-- MID-AMER *
-- SAGU Foul on SAGU.
-- SAGU Foul on SAGU.
17:51 SAGU GOAL by SAGU Rylee Thatcher, Assist by Sampa Chisanga

Mid-America Christia 1, SAGU 1
-- SAGU *
18:11 SAGU SAGU substitution: Shakira Williams for Jordan Shelton.
20:53 MID-AMER Shot by Mid-America Christia Kanasa Spybuck, High.
22:03 MID-AMER Shot by Mid-America Christia Jasmine Morales, Save (by goalie) Zoe Boldt.
22:18 MID-AMER Shot by Mid-America Christia Bruna Faleiro, Save (by goalie) Zoe Boldt.
-- MID-AMER Foul on Mid-America Christia.
25:30 MID-AMER GOAL by Mid-America Christia Francesca Martella

Mid-America Christia 2, SAGU 1
-- MID-AMER *
26:05 SAGU SAGU substitution: Beatriz Rodrigues for Patience Bartz.
28:12 SAGU SAGU substitution: Katia Casanova for Patience Bartz.
28:12 SAGU SAGU substitution: Lydia Johnson for Patience Bartz.
28:32 MID-AMER Shot by Mid-America Christia Kanasa Spybuck, Wide Right.
30:08 SAGU Shot by SAGU Sampa Chisanga, Wide Left.
33:03 MID-AMER Mid-America Christia substitution: Kadin Stinson for Kealy Juarez.
33:47 SAGU SAGU substitution: Alexis Roman for Sampa Chisanga.
38:02 MID-AMER Mid-America Christia substitution: Deborah Silveira for Kanasa Spybuck.
38:15 SAGU SAGU substitution: Skyla Deoliveira for Paula Moreno.
39:44 SAGU Shot by SAGU Beatriz Rodrigues, Wide Right.
39:51 SAGU SAGU substitution: Kyra Smith for Shakira Williams.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MID-AMER

For Mid-America Christia: #0  Makayla Farquharson, #3  Bruna Faleiro, #4  Jasmine Morales, #5  Kealy Juarez, #6
Cammy Hargrove, #8  Francesca Martella, #9  Daniela Paez, #10 Annika Gerdau, #15 Kanasa Spybuck, #20 Jasie
Eischen, #31 Dani Duke.

45:00 SAGU
For SAGU: #0  Zoe Boldt, #3  Janelle Pirano, #6  Beatriz Rodrigues, #7  Rylee Thatcher, #15 Lydia Johnson, #17
Sampa Chisanga, #18 Paula Moreno, #19 Kyra Smith, #24 Patience Bartz, #26 Valeria Olivas, #35 Breanna Suhr.

-- MID-AMER Foul on Mid-America Christia.
-- SAGU Foul on SAGU.
51:31 MID-AMER Corner kick by Mid-America Christia Annika Gerdau [51:31].
53:33 SAGU Offside against SAGU.
54:17 MID-AMER Shot by Mid-America Christia Kealy Juarez, Save (by goalie) Zoe Boldt.
54:31 MID-AMER Corner kick by Mid-America Christia Francesca Martella [54:31].
54:56 MID-AMER Shot by Mid-America Christia Kealy Juarez, High.
-- MID-AMER Foul on Mid-America Christia.
56:20 SAGU Shot by SAGU Valeria Olivas, High.
57:15 SAGU Corner kick by SAGU Valeria Olivas [57:15].
61:07 MID-AMER Shot by Mid-America Christia Annika Gerdau, Save (by goalie) Zoe Boldt.
-- SAGU Foul on SAGU.
-- SAGU Foul on SAGU.
63:44 MID-AMER Shot by Mid-America Christia Annika Gerdau, Wide Left.
63:57 MID-AMER Mid-America Christia substitution: Mia Willyerd for Jasmine Morales.



63:57 SAGU SAGU substitution: Jessica Lopez for Kyra Smith.
66:01 MID-AMER Mid-America Christia substitution: Michaela Seahorn for Bruna Faleiro.
-- MID-AMER Foul on Mid-America Christia.
68:30 SAGU SAGU substitution: Kaaliyah Joseph for Sampa Chisanga.
71:58 MID-AMER Mid-America Christia substitution: Alissa Taylor for Kealy Juarez.
-- SAGU Foul on SAGU.
72:44 SAGU SAGU substitution: Cassandra Cervantes for Jessica Lopez.
75:36 SAGU Shot by SAGU Rylee Thatcher, Save (by goalie) Makayla Farquharson.
76:00 SAGU SAGU substitution: Erika Gonzalez for Beatriz Rodrigues.
77:06 MID-AMER Shot by Mid-America Christia Mia Willyerd, Defensive Save by Lydia Johnson.
77:27 SAGU SAGU substitution: Alejandra Ruiz for Paula Moreno.
78:33 MID-AMER Shot by Mid-America Christia Daniela Paez, Blocked.
78:39 MID-AMER Corner kick by Mid-America Christia Jasie Eischen [78:39].
79:08 MID-AMER Header Shot by Mid-America Christia Francesca Martella, Save (by goalie) Zoe Boldt.
80:44 MID-AMER Mid-America Christia substitution: Gipsy Gonzalez for Annika Gerdau.
80:44 SAGU SAGU substitution: Skyla Deoliveira for Cassandra Cervantes.
83:44 SAGU SAGU substitution: Beatriz Rodrigues for Erika Gonzalez.
85:05 MID-AMER Shot by Mid-America Christia Kadin Stinson, High.
85:55 SAGU SAGU substitution: Paula Moreno for Alejandra Ruiz.
86:38 MID-AMER Mid-America Christia substitution: Kadin Stinson for Kanasa Spybuck.
-- SAGU Foul on SAGU.
88:38 SAGU Shot by SAGU Beatriz Rodrigues, Save (by goalie) Makayla Farquharson.


